NOK  619 884  57 062  1 month 6.19%
CAD  18 343  -   1 month 6.00%
GBP  23 586  104  1 month 5.89%
Interest bearing debt  1 490 445  1 002 966  1 month 5.80%
Cash and bank  232 666  264 883
Net interest bearing debt  1 257 779  738 083

Loans are recorded at amortised cost, due to the short time period to the next interest rate adjustment there is an immaterial difference
between fair value and amortised cost.

interest	rate	swaps
The group holds no interest rate swaps as of 31 December 2007. The fair value of the interest swap as of 31 December 2006 was positive
and fair valued at NOK 114 000. The swap matured in October 2007 and was not renewed. Movements in the fair value of hedges are
recorded in the profit and loss account (2007: expense of NOK 114 000, 2006: income of MNOK 1.3 million).

sensitivities
A change  of 100 basis points in interest rate at the reporting date would have increased (decreased)  profit and loss by NOK 14.9 million
(2006: NOK 9.3 million). This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

loan	portfolio	by	currency   Profit and loss   equity

2007 100 BP increase
100BP

decrease
100BP

decrease
100BP

decrease

Variable rate instruments -14 904 14 904  -  -
Interest rate swap - -  -  -
Cash flow sensitivity (net) -14 904 14 904

2006
Variable rate instruments -10 030 10 030  -  -
Interest rate swap 754 -754  -  -
Cash flow sensitivity (net) -9 276 9 276

liquidity	risk
Liquidity risk arises from Cermaq group’s potential inability to meet its financial obligations of settlement of financial debt and financial
lease obligations and paying its suppliers. Liquidity risk is managed through maintaining flexibility in funding by keeping committed credit
lines available, and through maintaining sufficient liquid assets. The group seeks to maintain medium term committed facilities to cover
forecast borrowings for the next 12 months, plus financial headroom to cover medium sized acquisitions, and unforeseen movements in
cash requirements. The five year committed credit facility is supplemented by short term overdrafts and borrowing lines in the local compa-